Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank. N.A.		03/09/2000	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hotel Corporation of the Pacific, Inc.
Street Address:	2155 Kalakaua Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96815
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1591404	THE FRIENDLY HOST
Registration Number:	1435023	ASTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)753-6620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 753-6455

Email: uspto.mail@wyndhamworldwide.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Crane Address Line 1: 7 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Crane	
Signature:	/Susan L. Crane/	
Date:	08/04/2008 TRADEMARK	

900112979 **REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0950**

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASTON - US Trademarks Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=ASTON - US Trademarks Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0951

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 1998 at Reel 1757, Frame 0418 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of Hotel Corporation of the Pacific, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the day of day of , 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks of Hotel Corporation of the Pacific, Inc.

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ASTONISHING (Stylized)	2,149,471	04/07/98
HAWAII and Design	2,017,516	11/19/96
SUITE HAWAIIAN VACATIONS	1,988,370	7/23/96
RELAX AND ENJOY THE VALUE	1,973,037	05/07/96
HAWAII'S VACATION VALUE	1,830,957	04/12/94
HAWAII NEVER FELT SO SUITE	1,833,536	04/26/94
PARADISE NEVER FELT SO SUITE	1,835,801	05/10/94
AT HOME IN HAWAII	1,811,695	12/14/93
ASTON EXPRESS	1,649,809	07/02/91
THE FRIENDLY HOST	1,591,404	04/10/90
ASTON	1,435,023	03/31/87

Pending U. S. Trademark Applications of Hotel Corporation of the Pacific, Inc.

	Application Number	Filing Date
ASTON GRANDE SUITES	75/374,283	10/16/97
GRANDE SUITES	75/374,282	10/16/97

DURI/SDTINTP\252184_1

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0953